

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2001

Dattatraya Ramchandra Patil

... Petitioner

V/s.

Ashok Gajanan Patil And Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Yash Dewal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATED : 8 OCTOBER 2025.

**P. C. :**

1. Mr. Dewal, appears for the Petitioner and seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.
2. At his request, list on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

SONALI  
SATISH  
KILAJE

Digitally signed  
by SONALI  
SATISH KILAJE  
Date:  
2025.10.08  
19:28:05  
+0700

( ABHAY AHUJA, J.)