

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2001

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Shri Dattatraya Ramchandra Patil

...Petitioner

V/s.

Shri Ashok Gajanan Patil and Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.11.12
18:51:39 +0530

Mr. Yash Dewal for Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Dewal, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that he has learnt that the Petitioner has passed away and some time be granted to take steps in the matter.

2. At his request, list on 4th February 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)