

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2001

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.02.05
11:06:07 +0530

Shri Dattatraya Ramchandra Patil ... Petitioner

Versus

Shri Ashok Gajanan Patil and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Yash Dewal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Kandharkar instructed by Mr. Rajesh Datar, Advocate for the
Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Dewal, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioner and as
and by way of last indulgence, seeks some more time to take steps in
the matter.

2. Mr. Kandharkar, learned Counsel, appearing for the
Respondents has no objection.

3. List on **1st April 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)