

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2001

Shri. Dattatraya Ramchandra Patil ... Petitioner

V/s.

Shri Ashok Gajanan Patil and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Yash Dewal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Yash Dewal, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that although the Interim Application seeking to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased Petitioner is ready, however the same would need to be filed and served, hence some time be granted.

2. At his request, list on 17th June 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)